36
C
atalogue
 2006
PM10 / TR30 Series
Technical specifi cations
•  Standards: CEI 60831-1 y 2.
•  Rated voltages:

0
 /
 T
R
3
0
 S
er
ie
s
PM10 Series
Code Power  Voltage  Frequency Dimensions  Weight
(Kvar) (V) (Hz) L x D (Kg)
 PM0160230 1,67 240 50 60 x 148 0,5
PM0330230 3,33 240 50 65 x 148 0,7
PM0160400 1,67 400 50 40 x 143 0,2
PM0330400 3,33 400 50 55 x 148 0,5
PM0417400 4,17 400 50 60 x 148 0,5
PM0330440 3,33 440 50 50 x 148 0,3
PM0417440 4,17 440 50 55 x 148 0,5
PM0500440 5 440 50 60 x 148 0,5
TR30 Series
 TR050230 5 240 50 85 x 245 1
TR100230 10 240 50 110 x 245 1,5
TR125230 12,5 240 50 110 x 245 2,1
TR025400 2,5 400 50 85 x 175 0,5
TR050400 5 400 50 85 x 175 0,7
TR075400 7,5 400 50 85 x 245 0,9
TR100400 10 400 50 85 x 245 1
TR125400 12,5 400 50 85 x 245 1,3
TR150400 15 400 50 95 x 230 1,5
TR200400 20 400 50 100 x 230 1,7
TR250400 25 400 50 116 x 230 2,1
TR300400 30 400 50 116 x 280 2,6
TR025440 2,5 440 50 85 x 175 0,5
TR050440 5 440 50 85 x 175 0,7
TR100440 10 440 50 85 x 245 1,3
TR125440 12,5 440 50 85 x 245 1,0
TR150440 15 440 50 85 x 230 1,3
TR200440 20 440 50 95 x 230 1,5
TR250440 25 440 50 100 x 230 1,7
TR300440 30 440 50 116 x 230 2,1
TR050525 5 525 50 85 x 175 0,7
TR100525 10 525 50 85 x 245 1
TR150525 15 525 50 110 x 245 1,3
TR200525 20 525 50 110 x 245 1,7
TR250525 25 525 50 116 x 230 2,1
Other power ratings, voltages or frequencies available upon request.
Dimensions of the capacitors can be modifi ed without previous notice. The capacitors could be manufactured with the CSA C22-2Nº. 190-M1985, UL stan-
dard Nº 810 upon special request. For further information, please refer to the Commercial Department of AENER ENERGIA.
S I N G L E - P H A S E A N D T H R E E - P H A S E P O W E R C A P A C I T O R S